

Croatia Norval S.C.

Safety & Maintenance of Facilities Policy

Policy Type	<u>Author</u>	Approved By	Approval Date
HR/Admin.	A. Radosevic	CNSC B.O.D	Dec 1, 2022



Croatia Norval S.C. Safety & Maintenance of Facilities Policy



The Croatia Norval Soccer Club (CNSC) is accountable for the facilities and facility maintenance regarding safety and security.

The Croatia Norval Soccer Club (CNSC) oversees the complete maintenance of infrastructure and fields being utilized on the property at Croatia Norval Soccer Club (CNSC). To ensure safety conditions are in place and monitored at our location, a dedicated group of volunteers with extensive building and property maintenance actively ensure that the facility meets all standards.

Croatia Norval Soccer Club (CNSC) rents indoor turf time from both the Mississauga Stadium (560 Courtney Park Dr) and the Milton Sports Dome (1511 Ferguson Dr). Both Mississauga Stadium's and the Milton Sports Dome's facility staff are accountable for the maintenance and safety of their privately owned facility. The CNSC rents numerous training hours at both facilities during the winter months.



https://www.google.com/maps/place/9118+Winston+Churchill+Blvd,+Norval,+ON+L0P+1K0/@43.62 76003,-

79.8321694,809m/data=!3m2!1e3!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x882b6ca0a69098db:0xa782816fb98f5d9d!8m 2!3d43.6275964!4d-79.8299807!16s%2Fg%2F11gty88gff

<u>Rev. #</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Revisor</u>	Comments
.001	Dec 1, 2022	A. Radosevic	New Document